Intel[®] Server System SR1600UR Quick Start User's Guide

Thank you for buying an Intel[®] Server System. The following information will help you assemble your Intel[®] Server System SR1600UR (both hot-swap and fixed drive systems) and install components.

This guide and other supporting documents are located on the web at http://support.intel.com/support/motherboards/server/s5520ur/.

If you are not familiar with ESD (Electrostatic Discharge) procedures used during system integration, please see the Intel[®] Server System SR1600UR Service Guide, available on the Intel® Server Deployment Toolkit CD or at

http://support.intel.com/support/motherboards/server/s5520ur/.

Please boot to the Intel[®] Server Deployment Toolkit CD first for BIOS and firmware configuration and updates.

Read all cautions and warnings first before starting your server system integration.

Hot-Swap Drive System





Warning

Read all caution and safety statements in this document before performing any of the instructions. Also see the Intel® Server Board and Server Chassis Safety Information document at: http://support.intel.com/support/ motherboards/server/sb/cs-010770 .htm for complete safety information.

Warning

Installation and service of this product should only be performed by qualified service personnel to avoid risk of injury from electrical shock or energy hazard.

Caution



Tools Required



Intel is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries. * Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others. Copyright © 2010, Intel Corporation. All rights reserved.

E52175-005







